# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

#### EPAS ID: PAT2609396

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
VITALI LOVICH 09/30/2013				09/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	APPLE INC.				
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP				
City:	CUPERTINO				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	95014				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 82549		25490	02		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: Phone: 858-792-3404					
Email: docketing@paradigmiplaw.com B   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. B   Correspondent Name: PARADIGM IP LAW, PC					
Correspondent Name: PARADIGM IP LAW, PC					
Address Line 1 <sup>·</sup> PO BOX 675981					
Address Line 4: RANCHO SANTA FE, CALIFORNIA 92067					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		27701-005853			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROSS L. FRANKS			
Signature:		/Ross L. Franks/			
Date:		11/09/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=P5853US1_27701-005853_2013-11-09_Assignment-1-VL-Signed#page1.tif source=P5853US1_27701-005853_2013-11-09_Assignment-1-VL-Signed#page2.tif					

Please return recorded to: Paradigm IP Law, PC PO Box 675981 Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067-5981 Attorney Docket: 27701-005853 Client Reference: P5853

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS of U.S. Patent(s) and/or Application(s)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Vitali Lovich and Michael Bell (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made the following inventions:

- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/215,592 filed on June 26, 2008, entitled Apparatus and Methods for Enforcement of Policies upon a Wireless Device and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,254,902 on August 28, 2012 (Attorney Docket No. 27701-005853 and Client Reference P5853US1); and
- U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 13/595,836 filed on August 27, 2012, entitled Apparatus and Methods for Enforcement of Policies upon a Wireless Device (Attorney Docket No. 27701-005853C1 and Client Reference P5853USC1;

WHEREAS, *Apple Inc.* (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014, desires to acquire an interest therein;

\* \* \*

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said inventions in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid applications, and to the said applications and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and substitutes of said applications, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, now and in the future, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of all jurisdictions to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention(s) hereby transferred, including, but not limited to: executing papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign patent applications,

Page 1 of 2

# PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0799

Please return recorded to: Paradigm IP Law, PC PO Box 675981 Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067-5981 Attorney Docket: 27701-005853 Client Reference: P5853

and for filing all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and substitutes of the above-referenced application(s), and for perfecting title(s) thereto in ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorize Paradigm IP Law, PC, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for the recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated

Inventor Signature:

Name: Vitali Lovich

Inventor Signature:

Date Signed:

Witness Signature:

Sep 30/2013

Print Name: Nav Pate

Date Signed:

Witness Signature:

Name: Michael Bell

Print Name:

RECORDED: 11/09/2013

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0800